General Description
The MAX3340E/MAX3343E bidirectional level transla-
tors convert logic-level signals to USB signals, and USB
signals to logic-level signals. They include the 1.5kΩ
USB termination resistor internally, and support both
full-speed (12Mbps) and low-speed (1.5Mbps) USB
operation. They have built-in ±15kV ESD protection cir-
cuitry to guard the USB I/O pins, D+ and D-.

() ARE FOR MAX3343E ONLY.
Pin Configurations
Ordering Information
19-2127; Rev 2; 2/03
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX3340EEUD -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP
MAX3340EEBE-T* -40°C to +85°C 16 UCSP
MAX3343EEUD -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP
MAX3343EEBE-T -40°C to +85°C 16 UCSP
*Future product—contact factory for availability.
M
A
X